

13 May 2022

## ANU Energy completes first round of funding and receives first delivery of Uranium

Agraga Ltd. ("Agraga") is a subsidiary of Genchi Global Limited and is established in the Astana International Financial Centre ("AIFC") where it is the Fund Manager of ANU Energy OEIC Ltd ("ANU Energy" or the "Fund"), a physical uranium fund also based in the AIFC.

Agraga is pleased to announce the completion of the first round of funding of ANU Energy, through private placement. The total value of the investments received into ANU Energy from initial investors exceeds \$74M, over \$24M more than has been initially planned. Additional investments were attracted from one of the SWF Samruk-Kazyna JSC group's investment companies.

NAC Kazatomprom JSC ("Kazatomprom"), the world's largest uranium producer, has entered into an agreement where, in addition to being a cornerstone investor, it shall also have a key uranium supplier relationship with the Fund.

Under ANU Energy's supply agreement with Kazatomprom, the first full delivery of uranium oxide was made to the Fund on 12<sup>th</sup> of May 2022. The Fund now has this stock in its full possession at Cameco Corporation's Port Hope/Blind River facility in Ontario, Canada.

Agraga's CEO, Rustam Duspayev, commented "Following the successful launch of ANU Energy, Agraga intends to expand the fund to provide global investors exposure to the attractive market fundamentals of uranium".

The AIFC is a financial hub for Central Asia, the Caucasus, the Middle East, West China and Europe, which has its own jurisdiction based on English common law principles ("AIFC jurisdiction"), independent common law court ("AIFC Court") and the International Arbitration Centre ("IAC").

## **ENQUIRIES:**

Agraga Ltd.

Rustam Duspayev, CEO

E-mail: rustam.duspayev@agragainvest.com

## Forward-Looking Statement:

Certain information set forth in this document contains "forward-looking" information", including "future-oriented financial information" and "financial outlook", under applicable securities laws (collectively referred to herein as forward-looking statements). Except for statements of historical fact, the information contained herein constitutes forwardlooking statements and includes, but is not limited to, the (i) projected financial performance of the Fund; (ii) completion of, and the use of proceeds from, the sale of the shares being offered hereunder; (iii) the expected development of the Funds business, projects, and joint ventures; (iv) execution of the Fund's vision and growth strategy, including with respect to future M&A activity and global growth; (v) sources and availability of third-party financing for the Fund's projects; (vi) completion of the Fund's projects that are currently underway, in development or otherwise under consideration; (vi) renewal of the Fund's current customer, supplier and other material agreements; and (vii) future liquidity, working capital, and capital requirements. Forwardlooking statements are provided to allow potential investors the opportunity to understand management's beliefs and opinions in respect of the future so that they may use such beliefs and opinions as one factor in evaluating an investment.